29/06/2025, 16:40 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE INDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NO. 1/ 368, PILLAIYAR KOIL STREET,, MCN NAGAR, OKKIYAM,, THORAIPAKKAM, CHENNAI,

CHENNAI, TAMILNADU - 600097

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. Sadhya M Royan

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.A., M.A., M.Phil., B.Ed., M.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID cheacademics@tipschools.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7339444246

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS hitps://ipscbse-che.com/incorporation-certificate
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF hitps://ipscbse-che.com/recognition-certificate/
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE [ 1o /tipscbse-che.com/building-safety-certificate-letter/

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



29/06/2025, 16:40 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY https:/tipscbse-che.com/fire-safety-certificate-letter/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

https://tipscbse-che.com/deocertificate/

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://tipscbse-che.com/sanitation-and-water-test/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE
THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://tipscbse-che.com/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://tipscbse-che.com/academic-calendar
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://tipscbse-che.com/smc/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://tipscbse-che.com/pta/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. Sadhya M Royan
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 31
PGT 5

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5



29/06/2025, 16:40

TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

18

5543

20 &48

5&59

YES

12

12

3/5



29/06/2025, 16:40

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Sadhya M Royan
Bala Abirami G
Divya R

Monisha

Gayathri Sekar
Anusuya Rajapandian
Jothis Mathew
Jasmine Ketzial J
Vignesh G M
Naveen Kumar
Manojana
Lakshmi J
Nithyasree

Jaya Sruthi

Kavita R

Abdulla Fatima Zaneera
Madhu Chitra A
Shereen Clarice C
Firthous Fathima
Sumathi
Sangeetha A
Rajalakshmi

G.Initha

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Principal
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT

TGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

M.Phil., B.Ed
B.Ed

M.Sc
B.Sc.,B.Ed
B.Sc
M.Phil.,BEd
M.Sc.,B.Ed
M.Phil.,M.ed
M.Sc.,M.Ed
M.Sc., B.Ed
B.A

B.Com

M.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.Com
TEFL.,MA
B.Ed

M.Ed

B.Sc Math
MA.,B.Ed
B.Sc.,B2(french)

BSc.,B.Ed

4/5



29/06/2025, 16:40

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MohanaPriya M
Semmalar S
Suganya

Merlin

Akshaya G
Rajalakshmi
Selvalakshmi S
Nirosha

D Maruthavani
Deepa R

Crystal Josephine Claudius

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Wellness Counsellor

Special Educator

MA.,B.Ed

B.Sc.,B.Ed

B.Com

MBA

B.Ed

BSc/B2(French)

B.Sc.,B.Ed

M.E

M.A(English)
M.Sc(Psychology).,M.Sc(physics).,M.Ed

BA.,B.Ed.,Diploma in Special Education

5/5



