

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE INDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NO. 1/ 368, PILLAIYAR KOIL STREET,, MCN NAGAR, OKKIYAM,, THORAIPAKKAM, CHENNAI, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU - 600097
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. Sadhya M Royan
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.A., M.A., M.Phil., B.Ed., M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	cheacademics@tipschools.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7339444246

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://tipscbse-che.com/incorporation-certificate
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://tipscbse-che.com/recognition-certificate/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://tipscbse-che.com/building-safety-certificate-letter/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://tipscbse-che.com/fire-safety-certificate-letter/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://tipscbse-che.com/deocertificate/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://tipscbse-che.com/sanitation-and-water-test/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://tipscbse-che.com/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://tipscbse-che.com/academic-calendar
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://tipscbse-che.com/smc/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://tipscbse-che.com/pta/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. Sadhya M Royan
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	31
	PGT	5

	TGT	18
	PRT	4
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5543
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 59
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sadhya M Royan	Principal	M.Phil., B.Ed
2	Bala Abirami G	NTT	B.Ed
3	Divya R	NTT	M.Sc
4	Monisha	NTT	B.Sc.,B.Ed
5	Gayathri Sekar	NTT	B.Sc
6	Anusuya Rajapandian	PGT	M.Phil.,BEd
7	Jothis Mathew	PGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed
8	Jasmine Ketzial J	PGT	M.Phil.,M.ed
9	Vignesh G M	PGT	M.Sc.,M.Ed
10	Naveen Kumar	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
11	Manojana	PRT	B.A
12	Lakshmi J	PRT	B.Com
13	Nithyasree	PRT	M.A
14	Jaya Sruthi	PRT	B.Sc
15	Kavita R	TGT	B.A
16	Abdulla Fatima Zaneera	TGT	B.Com
17	Madhu Chitra A	TGT	TEFL.,MA
18	Shereen Clarice C	TGT	B.Ed
19	Firthous Fathima	TGT	M.Ed
20	Sumathi	TGT	B.Sc Math
21	Sangeetha A	TGT	MA.,B.Ed
22	Rajalakshmi	TGT	B.Sc.,B2(french)
23	G.Initha	TGT	BSc.,B.Ed

24	MohanaPriya M	TGT	MA.,B.Ed
25	Semmalar S	TGT	B.Sc.,B.Ed
26	Suganya	TGT	B.Com
27	Merlin	TGT	MBA
28	Akshaya G	TGT	B.Ed
29	Rajalakshmi	TGT	BSc/B2(French)
30	Selvalakshmi S	TGT	B.Sc.,B.Ed
31	Nirosha	TGT	M.E
32	D Maruthavani	TGT	M.A(English)
33	Deepa R	Wellness Counsellor	M.Sc(Psychology),.M.Sc(physics),.M.Ed
34	Crystal Josephine Claudius	Special Educator	BA.,B.Ed.,Diploma in Special Education